

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18580/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 in CMWP No.36685/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MONNET SUGAR LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing
O.T.,impleading party,permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 18763 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19127 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

Mr. Sanad Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Rai,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Virendra Bhatia, Advocate General

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal,Adv.

Mr. Santunu Ghosh,Adv.

Ms. Mitali Mandal,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.

Ms. Niharika,Adv.

Ms. Pragya S. Baghel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call these matters on 19.09.2005.

Counter affidavits, if any, shall be filed by the respondents, in the meantime.

The directions of the High Court so far as it relates to the legality of

Press Note No.12 dated 31.08.1998 and Notification No.SO 808(E) dated 11th

September, 1998 are stayed in respect of the industries other than the Sugar

Industries for the present.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master