

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.14 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5856 OF 2005

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MONNET SUGAR LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

(with I.A. Nos. 15, 16 & 17 for exemption from filing O/T, impleadment and directions)

With

SLP(C) No. 21776/05 (MAWANA SUGARS LTD. VS. STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.) (with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

in CA

Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K Rai, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Mammen Alex, Adv.

for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

in SLP & Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
applicant in Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
IA 16-17 in CA Ms. B Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(Applicant in IA 14&15) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

2

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Behl, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

for UoI

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. V K Verma, Adv.

for State of UP

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 14 and 15 in C.A. No. 5856/2005

As. It is open to the No orders are necessary to be passed in these I. applicant, if so advised, to avail such remedy as is available in law.

I.A. Nos. 16 & 17 in C.A. No. 5856/2005

I.As. to be considered at the time of hearing in the appeal.

SLP(C) No. 21776/2005

. It is open to the The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn petitioner, if so advised, to avail such remedy as is available in law.

(D.P.Walia)

Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(