

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5856 OF 2005

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MONNET SUGAR LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A.Nos.16,17,18 &amp; 19 (For impleadment/direction and exemption from filing O.T. And intervention)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5857 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 5858 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh &amp; Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG (NP)

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Ms.Varuna Bhandari, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms.Niharika Behl, Adv.

Mr.Debmalya Bajel, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

M/S Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Mr.Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr.Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.  
Mr.Satish Vig, Adv.

M/s Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr.V.D.Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 22.11.2005 subject to overnight part-heard.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

3

Court Master

Court Master