

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5856 OF 2005

M/S BAJAJ HINDUSTAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIR SHADI LAL ENTERPRISES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1398 of 2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5857 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 5858 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 These Appeals and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

FOR APPEARING PARTIES

Mr. P.H. Preskh, Sr. Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Ganguly, Adv.

:1:

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Udai Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Noor Afshan Bano, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udai Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Noor Afshan Bano, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv. for

M/s Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 29.11.2010.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

:2: