

o

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.25 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5856 OF 2005

H.K. SUDHAKARA

Applicant(s)/
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.M. LAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file contempt petition)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1319 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)

Ms. Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Jain

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyll Trehan, Adv,
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kriplani, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.25 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5856 OF 2005

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant-
appellant sought permission to withdraw this application. The same
is dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1319 of 2014

List on 10th February, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Saroj Saini)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|